dated July 14, 2025, filed under Regulation 30 read with Para A of Part A of the SEBI (Listing 
Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulation, 2015 (“Listing Regulations”), we hereby 
inform that the Company received an intimation from the Stock Exchange on June 27, 2025, 
regarding the imposition of a fine of Rs. 75,000/- (Rupees Seventy-Five Thousand Only) plus 
applicable GST under Regulation 33 of the Listing Regulations, due to non-submission of the 
financial results within the prescribed timeline for the financial year ended March 31, 2025. We 
hereby informing that we have paid the fine as levied by the Stock Exchange.

[...]

Impact on financial, operation or other 
activities of the listed entity, 
quantifiable in monetary terms to the 
extent possible. 

There is no material impact on financial, 
operational or other activities of the Company. 
The exchange has levied a total penalty of Rs. 
75,000 (Rupees Seventy-Five Thousand Only) 
plus GST.